

PROPOSAL COVER

(Return with Bid - 1 page)

Project Name:	Name: Bike Boulevard Concrete and Electrical Improvement				
Project Number:	24-20				
Location:	Village of Oak Park, Illinois				
Submitted to the Pro	esident and Board of Trustees				
Ву:	Alliance Contractors, Inc. (Contractor's Name)				
	1166 Lake Ave.				
	(Address)				
	Woodstock, IL 60098				
	(City)				



CONTRACT PROPOSAL

(Return with Bid - 1 page)

Proposal of Alliance Contractors, Inc.

for <u>Project 24-20</u>, Bike Boulevard - Concrete and Electrical, as noted herein and the performance of all appurtenant work thereto.

- The plans for the proposed work are those prepared by the V3 Companies, 7325 Janes Ave, Woodridge Illinois dated September 2024.
- The specifications referred to herein are those prepared by the Illinois Department of
 Transportation and designated as "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction"
 (latest edition) and the "Supplemental Specifications" (latest edition) thereto, the "Standard
 Specifications for Water and Sewer Construction in Illinois" (latest edition), and the "Manual for
 Uniform Traffic Control Devices" (latest edition), adopted and in effect on the date of invitation
 of bids.
- The undersigned agrees to accept, as part of the contract, the applicable Special Provisions
 indicated on the "Check Sheet for Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special Provisions"
 contained in this proposal.
- The undersigned agrees to substantially complete all work by <u>May 2, 2025</u> unless additional time is granted in accordance with the specifications.
- Accompanying this proposal is a bid bond on the Village Bond form, complying with the specifications, made payable to the Village of Oak Park.
- If this proposal is accepted and the undersigned fails to execute a contract and contract bond as required, it is hereby agreed that the Bid Bond shall be forfeited to the awarding authority.
- Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price.
- The unit price shall govern if no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the results of unit price multiplied by the quantity.
- If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.
- A bid will be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor a total price is shown.
- 11. The undersigned firm certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm. The undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.
- 12. This Contract is subject to "An act regulating wages of laborers, mechanics, and other workers employed in any public works by the State, County, City or any other public body or any political subdivision or by anyone under contract for public works" (see Special Provision for details). The

- Prevailing Wage Act / Federal Requirements require maintaining and submitting Certified Payroll records monthly for all entities working on this project.
- The undersigned submits herewith the Contract Schedule of Prices covering the work to be performed under this contract.

Bike Boulevard - Concrete and Electrical (#9317132)

Owner: Oak Park IL, Village of Solicitor: Oak Park IL, Village of 09/26/2024 10:00 AM CDT

09/26/2024	10:00 AIVI CDT			Allianas Car	
					ntractors Inc.
Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	52	\$6.50	\$338.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	2.688	\$500.00	\$1,344.00
42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	SQ YD	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	378.428	\$50.00	\$18,921.40
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2	SQ YD	23.66666667	\$20.00	\$473.33
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	97.752	\$30.00	\$2,932.56
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	323.269	\$2.00	\$646.54
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	79.752	\$200.00	\$15,950.40
63500310	REMOVE AND REINSTALL DELINEATORS	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$19,790.00	\$19,790.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	37.5	\$35.00	\$1,312.50
72400710	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	3	\$35.00	\$105.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
X1400326	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)	EACH	12	\$21,500.00	\$258,000.00
X2600007	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN PANEL	EACH	6	\$88.61	\$531.66
SP1	CYCLIST PUSH BUTTON	EACH	8	\$11,850.00	\$94,800.00
SP2	PARKWAY RESTORATION	SQ YD	25	\$32.50	\$812.50
SP3	CONCRETE CURB (SPECIAL)	FOOT	50	\$210.00	\$10,500.00
SP4	DETECTABLE WARNING (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	38	\$50.00	\$1,900.00
				Total	\$436,457.89



WE Alliance Contractors, Inc.

PROPOSAL BID BOND

(Return with Bid - 1 page)

as PRINCIPAL, and <u>Travelers Ca</u>				
		ly bound unto the Villag		
"VOP") in the penal sum of 5% of				
Specifications for Road and Bridg				
heirs, executors, administrators,	successors, an	id assigns, jointly to pay	to the VOP this sum un	der the conditions of
this instrument.				
WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF TH	HE FOREGOING	OBLIGATION IS SUCH t	hat, the said PRINCIPAL	is submitting a
written proposal to the VOP activ	ng through its	awarding authority for t	the construction of the	work designated as
the above section.				
THERFORE if the proposal is acce				
designated section and the PRIN				
furnish surety guaranteeing the				
coverage, all as provided in the "				
Supplemental Specifications, the	n this obligation	on shall become void; of	therwise it shall remain	in full force and
effect.				
IN THE EVENT the VOP determin	es the PRINCIP	PAL has failed to enter in	nto a formal contract in	compliance with any
requirements set forth in the pro-	eceding paragr	raph, then the VOP actin	ng through its awarding	authority shall
immediately be entitled to recov	ver the full pen	ial sum set out above, to	ogether with all court co	osts, all attorney fees,
and any other expense of recove				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the sa	id PRINCIPAL	and the said SURETY hav	ve caused this instrume	nt to be signed by
their respective officers this	2.4.4		22.1	A D 2024
	24th	day of Septemb	er	A.D. 20 <u>24</u>
PRINCIPAL A liance Contractors Inc.				111
A mance Contractors inc.				1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Arcondany Name)			(Company Name)	
Bu (Controlly Manne)			By:	
Cite Kuin, President	t-)			
(Signature & Title)			(Signature &	Title)
(If PRINCIPAL is a joint venture of tw	vo or more cont	ractors, the company nam		
must be affixed.)				
SURETY			Value	1
Travelers Casualty and Surety	Company of A	America	thellen	Stukel
78			Kathleen Stewart,	Attorney-in-Fact
(Name of Surety)			(Signature of Attorney	-in-Fact)
NOTARY PUBLIC				
State of Illinois, County of McI	lenry			
0.1110				
 Sarah M. Foren 		a Nota	ry Public in and for said	county, do hereby
, Sarah M. Foren certify		a Nota	ry Public in and for said	county, do hereby

that	Eric L. Ruth and Kathleen	Stewart	
who are each per-		e same persons whose names are sub	
	they signed and delivered sai	 r, appeared before me this day in per- id instrument as their free and volunt 	
Given under my h 24th	and and notary seal this	day of September	A.D. 20 <u>24</u>
My commission e	xpires 1/13/2027	OFF	CIAL SEAL

(Signature & Seal) Notice:

 Improper execution of this form (i.e., missing signatures or seals, or incomplete certification) will result in bid being declared irregular.

SARAH M FOREN Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 803952 My Commission Expires January 13, 2027

2. If bid bond is used in lieu of proposal guaranty check, it must be on this form and must be submitted with bid.



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Kathleen Stewart of Downers Grove , Illinois , their

true and tawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 16th day of February, 2024.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 16th day of February, 2024, before me personally appeared Bryce Grissom, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026

NOTARY PLOUD ON P. Max. P. Max. P. Max. P. Max. Anna P. N

Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

Bryce Grissom, Senior Vice President

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which properly in the life of the Companies of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies.

Dated this 24th day of September, 2024









Ma F. Huylon Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.

Please refer to the above-named Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY) 4/1/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:					
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC 265 Exchange Drive Suite 100	PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 815-459-6300 FAX (A/C, No): 815-459-5: E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
Crystal Lake IL 60014	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#				
	INSURER A : Cincinnati Insurance Company	10677				
INSURED	INSURER B: Great American Insurance Company	16691				
Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue	INSURER C: The Cincinnati Insurance Company	10677				
Woodstock IL 60098	INSURER D : Great American Assurance Company	26344				
	INSURER E:					
	INSURER F:					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 833	861537 REVISION NUMBER	2				

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

SR TR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD		POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DDCYYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s
C	Х	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			EPP 0317038	4/1/2024	4/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 500,000
	X XCU Included							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	GEN	IL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	ш					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	X POLICY X PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
		OTHER:							\$
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY			EBA 0317038	4/1/2024	4/1/2025	COMBINEO SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	X	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
1	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
								200000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$
	Х	UMBRELLALIAB X OCCUR			EPP 0317038	4/1/2024	4/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,000
1		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000
	DED X RETENTIONS SO								\$
		RKERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			EWC 0317040	4/1/2024	4/1/2025	X PER STATUTE ER	
1	ANY	PROPRIETOR PARTNER/EXECUTIVE [M]	OPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE M				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000	
	(Mar	edatory in NH)	"""					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
B Excess Liability (10th x 5M) D Excess Liability (10th x 15M) C Leased/Rented Equipment				TUE 3085918 05 EXC5204291 EPP 0317038	4/1/2024 4/1/2024 4/1/2024	4/1/2025 4/1/2025 4/1/2025	Each Occurrence/ Agg Each Occurrence/ Agg Leased & Rented Equip	\$10,000,000 \$10,000,000 \$450,000	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
SAMPLE	Let Charlyke pelula



Certificate of Eligibility

Contractor No 0103

Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098 WHO HAS FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT AN APPLICATION FOR PREQUALIFICATION STATEMENT OF EXPERIENCE, EQUIPMENT AND FINANCIAL CONDITION IS HEREBY QUALIFIED TO BID AT ANY OF DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LETTINGS IN THE CLASSES OF WORK AND WITHIN THE AMOUNT AND OTHER LIMITATIONS OF EACH CLASSIFICATION, AS LISTED BELOW, FOR SUCH PERIOD AS \$74,106,000.00 THE UNCOMPLETED WORK FROM ALL SOURCES DOES NOT EXCEED

		œ										
\$4,925,000	\$22,325,000	\$625,000	\$3,550,000	\$350,000	\$8,600,000	\$100,000	\$175,000	\$400,000	\$425,000	\$400,000	\$2,450,000	\$5,000,000
EARTHWORK	PCC PAVING	HMA PAVING	DRAINAGE	ELECTRICAL	CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	FENCING	GUARDRAIL	SIGNING	COLD MILL, PLAN, & ROTOMILL	DEMOLITION	AGGREGATE BASES & SURF. (A)	HWY., R.R. & WATERWAY STR.
901	000	900	012	014	410	022	023	970	032	88	08A	000

INCLUSIVE, AND SUPERSEDES ANY THE FINANCIAL CONDITION OF THE CONTRACTING FIRM OR OTHER FACTS JUSTIFY SUCH REVISIONS OR REVOCATION CERTIFICATE PREVIOUSLY ISSUED, BUT IS SUBJECT TO REVISION OR REVOCATION, IF AND WHEN CHANGES IN 7/31/2025 2 7/10/2024 THIS CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY IS VALID FROM ISSUED AT SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS ON 7/10/2024.

B Restricted to 1200 tons in any 1 contract (Class I and/or BAM) or as specified by local agency

Sala Dr. Engineer of Construction



ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 LAKE AVENUE • WOODSTOCK, ILLINOIS 60098 OFFICE: 815/338-5900 FAX: 815/338-9109

www.alliancecontractors.com

CONTRACTOR JOB REFERENCES

Job Name: CBDG Streetscape Improvements

Contact: Village of Hampshire

Phone No.: 630.466.6769 - Curt Dettmann, Engineering Enterprises

Type of Work: Reconstruction of Downtown

Contract Amount \$ 1,033,072.01

Job Name: Hidden Lake Bridge

Contact: Forest Preserve of DuPage Co

Phone No.: 630.871.6411

Type of Work: Bridge Restoration Contract Amount \$ 1,362,756.10

Job Name: FY20 Green Alleys Contact: Village of Skokie Phone No. 847.933.8231

Type of Work: Driveways & Underdrain

Contract Amount \$ 670,010.90

Job Name: Longmeadow Parkway Contact: Lake County Grading Phone No. 847.362.2590 Type of Work: Concrete Paving

Contract Amount \$ 1,545,175.07

Job Name: Briergate Business District Improvements

Contact: City of Highland Park Phone No.: 847.432.0807 Type of Work: Reconstruction Contract Amount \$ 1,524,781.01

Job Name: Silver Glen at Virgil Ditch Contact: Kane Co. Div. of Transportation

Phone No.: 630-584-1170

Type of Work: Box Culvert Reconstruction

Contract Amount \$ 750,034.91



ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 LAKE AVENUE • WOODSTOCK, ILLINOIS 60098 OFFICE: 815/338-5900 FAX: 815/338-9109

www.alliancecontractors.com

In the past five (5) years, Alliance has completed many projects for the State of Illinois, including, but not limited to:

Willow Road/Glenview Contract #60Y23 Contract Amount \$ 1,702,541.90

IL 72 & IL 83/Elk Grove Village Contract #60P14 Contract Amount \$ 6,286,696.99

Brickvale Drive/Elk Grove Village Contract #61H05 Contract Amount \$ 1,151,625.07

Center Street/Durand Contract #85695 Contract Amount \$ 1,717,852.99

I-290 over IL 83 & Wooddale Rd/Elmhurst Contract #62P58 Contract Amount \$ 1,890,456.24

For information regarding performance:

Illinois Department of Transportation 201 West Center Court Schaumburg, IL 60196-1096 847-705-4110



CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATIONS

(Return with Bid - 3 pages)

- The undersigned hereby certifies that said vendor is not barred from bidding on the
 aforementioned contract as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of Article 33E
 of Chapter 38 of the Illinois Revised Statutes or Section 2-6-12 of the Oak Park Village Code
 relating to "Bidding Requirements".
- 2. The individual or entity making the foregoing proposal or bid certifies that he/she is not barred from contracting with the Village of Oak Park because of any delinquency in the payment of any tax administrated by the Department of Revenue unless the individual or entity is contesting, in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate revenue act, liability for the tax or the amount of the tax. The individual or entity making the proposal or bid understands that making a false statement regarding delinquency in taxes is a Class A Misdemeanor and, in addition, voids the contract and allows the Municipality to recover all amounts paid to the individual or entity under the Contract in civil action.
- 3. The undersigned firm certifies that it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois and the Village of Oak Park, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter of record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm. The undersigned firm further certifies that it is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a conviction for the violation of State laws prohibiting bid-rigging or bid-rotating.
- The undersigned firm certifies that it is in compliance with House Bill 3337 which creates a Drug Free Workplace Act for Illinois with an effective date of January 1, 1992.

ev: Erie L. Ruth, President	(Seal – if
Name & Title of Authorized Agent)	
(Signature) Alliance Contractors, Inc.	
(Company Name)	
1166 Lake Ave., Woodstock, IL 60098	
(Address)	
(815) 338-5900	
(Telephone)	

Corporation)

NOTARY PUBLIC		
State of Illinois, County of McHenry		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		
26th d	ay of September	A.D. 2024
My commission expires 1/13/2027		
Said m.	SAR	ICIAL SEAL AH M FOREN blic, State of Illinois
(Signature & Seal)	Commit	ssion No. 803952 Expires January 13, 2027
Complete the applicable paragraph below.		
1. Corporation		
The Vendor is a corporation, which operates unde	r the legal name of	
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	and is organized and	existing under the laws of
the State of		
Delaware		
The full names of its Officers are:		
Eric L. Ruth		
(President)		
Scott H. Ruth		
(Secretary)		
(Treasurer)		
The corporation does have a corporate seal. (In th	e event that their proposal	is executed by a person
other than the President, attach hereto a certified		요하다 그 이 이 이 이 아이는 것이 되고 있다면 하는 것이 없는데 하는데 없다.
authorization by the Corporation that permits the	person to execute the offer	for the corporation.)
2. Partnership		
Name, signature, and addresses of all partners:		
40.00 AC AC ACCUSANCE AND A SECOND STATE OF STATE AND A SECOND STATE A		
<u> </u>		

	, which name is registered with the office of
	in the county of
Sole Proprietor The Vendor is a sole proprietor whose full name is	
trade name is	the Vendor is operating under a trade name, said
	, which name is registered with the office of
	In the county of
Signed:	
(Sole Proprietor)	

Owner and/or Company Officer Information Please provide the Name and Title for Owner and /or Company Officers. Name Title Eric L. Ruth, President Scott H. Ruth, Secretary Scott A. Marquart, Vice President



WOMEN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE REQUIREMENTS

The Village of Oak Park in an effort to reaffirm its policy of non-discrimination, encourages and applauds the efforts of contractors and subcontractors in taking affirmative action and providing Equal Employment Opportunity without regard to race, religion, creed, color, sex, national origin, age, handicap unrelated to ability to perform the job or protected veteran's status.

Reporting Requirements

The following forms must be completed in their entirety, notarized, and included as part of the bid proposal document. Failure to respond truthfully to any question on this list or failure to cooperate fully with further inquiry by the Village of Oak Park will result in disqualification of your bid.

- 1. Fair Employment Practices Affidavit of Compliance
- 2. Village of Oak Park E.E.O. Report

Disadvantaged Business Participation Reporting

In an effort to reaffirm its commitment to DBE participation the Village of Oak Park asks each general contractor bidding on Public Works Projects to report on their utilization of Minority and Women Business Enterprises. Please list the M/WBE companies working as subcontractors and/or suppliers on the DBE participation statement included herewith. Feel free to make additional copies of this form if necessary and include with your bid.

Oak Park FAIR EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

(Return with Bid - 1 page)

This affidavit must be executed and submit	되어야 되었다. [20] 이 상대 [24] [24] [24] [25] [25] [25] [25] [25] [25] [25] [25	
accepted by the Board of Trustees of the Vi concurrently with the proposal.	liage of Oak Park unless salu affluav	it is submitted
Eric L. Ruth	, being first duly sworn	, deposes and says that
he/she is the	ta N	
(Name of person making the affida	vit)	
President	of Alliance Contract	ors, Inc.
(Title or Office)	(Name of Com	pany)
and that he/she has the authority to make Village of Oak Park Ordinance relating to Fa contents thereof; that he/she certifies here	air Employment Practices and knows	
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	is an "Equal Opportun	nity Employer" as defined
by		
(Name of Company)		
(Signature of person making the af NOTARY PUBLIC State of Illinois, County of McHenry		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		
26th	day of September	A.D. 2024
OFFICIAL SEAL SARAH M FOREN Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 803952 My Commission Expires January 13, 2027		



E.E.O. REPORT

(Return with Bid - 2 pages)

y the	y the Village of Oak Park will result in disqualification of the proposal. An incomplete form will disqualify the proposal. For assistance in ompleting this form, contact Chris Kim, Project Manager at (708) 358-5725.
end	endor Name: Alliance Contractors, Inc.
heck	heck here if the firm is:
	MBE
	WBE
	_ DBE
_	Non-M/WBE
you	your firm is a M/WBE, please complete the attached M/WBE participation affidavit and include copies of all certification letters.
Vhat	What is the size of the firm's current stable work force?
23	Number of full-time employees
	Number of part-time employees

Vendor Name: Alliance Contractors, Inc.

					N	Males			Fen	Females		
Job Categories	Total Employees	Total Males	Total Females	Black	Hispanic	American Indian & Alaskan Native	Asian & Pacific Islander	Black	Hispanic	American Indian & Alaskan Native	Asian & Pacific Islander	Total Minorities
Officials & Managers	11	7	4						-			
Professionals												
Technicians												
Sales Workers												
Office & Clerical												
Semi-Skilled												
Laborers	62	59	60		26							28
Service Workers												
Total	73	99	7		28							27
Management Trainees												
Apprentices												

This completed and notarized report must accompany your bid. It should be attached to your Affidavit of Compliance. Failure to include it with your bid will disqualify you from consideration. An EEO-1 Report may be submitted in lieu of this report.

and that the above E.E.O. Report information is true and accurate and is submitted with (Title or Office) being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the President (Name of person-making the affidavit) of Alliance Contractors, Inc. no NOTARY PUBLID State of Illinois, Eric L. Ruth the intent that

(Name of Company)

it be relied upon. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th

A.D. 20 24

day of September

My commission expires 1/13/2027

(Signature & Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL SARAH M FOREN Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 803952 My Commission Expires January 13, 2027



M/WBE PARTICIPATION STATEMENT

Instructions

Schedule C — Letter of Intent from M/WBE to Perform as a Subcontractor, Supplier, and/or Consultant Contractor shall complete and submit a signed Schedule C form for each subcontractor, supplier, or consulting firm that is a M/WBE being employed for this contract. Schedule C form shall be signed by M/WBE firm. If there are no M/WBE subcontractors, suppliers, or consultants being used for this contract, no Schedule C form needs to be submitted.

Schedule D - M/WBE Participation Affidavit

Contractor shall complete and submit a Schedule D form and affidavit. The Contractor shall complete the affidavit. The second page of the affidavit summarizes all of the M/WBE firms on the contract and shall list all M/WBE contractors, subcontractors, suppliers, or consultants being used for this contract along with required information. Additional copies of the second page of the affidavit shall be submitted if needed. If the Prime Contractor is a M/WBE, information for the Prime Contractor shall be provided on this form. If there are no M/WBE firms on this contract then please indicate total dollar value and percentage as 0. If the proposal is being submitted as a joint venture the Contractors shall submit the third page of the affidavit.

Submit Schedule C, if applicable, and Schedule D with proposal.



SCHEDULE C

Park Letter of Intent from M/WBE to Perform as a Subcontractor, Supplier, and/or Consultant (Return with Bid if applicable – 2 pages)

(M/WBE Firm)	(Contract Number)
(Address)	(City/State/Zip Code)
(Contact Person)	(Phone Number/Fax Number)
(Certification Expiration Date)	(Race/Gender)
Vill the M/WBE firm be subcontracting any of the perfo	rmance of this contract to another firm?
No	
Yes – please attach explanation	
(Proposed Subcontractor)	20
he undersigned M/WBE is prepared to provide the foll	owing commodities and/or services for the
(Proposed Subcontractor) The undersigned M/WBE is prepared to provide the foll Contract referenced above:	owing commodities and/or services for the
he undersigned M/WBE is prepared to provide the foll	
The undersigned M/WBE is prepared to provide the following	

M/WBE	PRIME BIDDER/PROPOSER
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Name)	(Name)
(Company)	(Company)
(Date)	(Date)
NOTARY PUBLIC	
State of Illinois, County of	er en
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
day of _	A.D. 20
My commission expires	
(Signature & Seal)	a a



State of Illinois, County of McHenry

SCHEDULE D

M/WBE Participation Affidavit (Return with Bid – 3 pages)

436,457.89 (Contract Value) 24-20 (Contract Number) (815) 338-5900 Eric Ruth (Phone Number/Fax Number) (Contact Person) Description of commodities and/or services to be provided by the Bidder/Proposer on this Contract: General Construction Any questions regarding compliance with these requirements should be directed to: Finance Department, Village of Oak Park, 123 Madison Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60302; 708-358-5460 L Eric L. Ruth , hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the provisions (Name) to submit, as part of this bid/proposal, a detailed M/WBE Participation Plan with and at the time and place of the submissions of this bid/proposal; that the M/WBE Participation Plan is an element of bidder/proposer responsiveness and responsibility; and are incorporated as part of the contract; that heirs, executors, and administrators or assigns and any other persons or entities claiming by or through the bidder/proposer including but not limited to insurance companies, bonding companies, or sureties are bound by this agreement; and do declare and affirm that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations set forth in this M/WBE Participation Affidavit are true and corrects and that no material facts have been omitted. Eric L. Ruth, President (Signature) (Name & Title) Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Ave. (Address) (Company) Woodstock, IL 60098 (815) 338-5900 (City/State/Zip Code) (Phone Number) NOTARY PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

26th	day of September	A.D. 2024
My commission expires 1/13/2027	5-	OFFICIAL SEAL
my commission expires mayayar		SARAH M FOREN
Saich my		Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 803952
(Signature & Seal)		dy Commission Expires January 13, 2027
M/WBE firms may participate in the	performance of this contract.	either DIRECTLY or INDIRECTLY, as
Prime Bidders/Proposers, Joint Ven	지점 경우 위에 있는데 회사를 하는 것이 보고 있다면 모든 사람이 되었다면 하는데 모든 것이다.	
,,,,,,,,,	,	
Name of M/WBE Firm:		Race/Gender:
Address:		
City/State/Zip:		
Phone Number/ Fax Number:		
Contact Person:		
Schedule C Attached? Ye:	s No	- 125 NO 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Description of Commodity and/or S		
Name of M/WBE Firm:		Race/Gender:
Address:		
City/State/Zip:		
Phone Number/ Fax Number:		
Contact Person:		
Dollar Amount: \$0		Percentage: 0
Schedule C Attached?Ye		
Description of Commodity and/or S	Services:	
V2		
Name of M/WBE Firm:		
Address:		
Phone Number/ Fax Number:		
Contact Person:		
Dollar Amount: \$ 0		Percentage: 0
Schedule C Attached? Ye		
Description of Commodity and/or S	ervices:	
Name of M/WBE Firm:		Race/Gender:
OBSCHOOL STATE OF THE STATE OF		
Address:		
City/State/Zip: Phone Number/ Fax Number:		
Contract Demonstra		
Dollar Amount: \$ 0		Percentage: 0
Schedule C Attached? Ye	s No	
Description of Commodity and/or S		
a comprion or commount and or a		

Address:		Race/Gender:
City/State/Zip:		
Phone Number/ Fax Number:		
Contact Person:		
Dollar Amount: \$ 0		Percentage: 0
Schedule C Attached?	YesNo	
Description of Commodity and/	or Services:	
Total MBE Dollar Amount: \$0		Total MBE Percentage: 0
Total WBE Dollar Amount: \$0		Total WBE Percentage: 0
information necessary to identi- intended participation of each pagrees to provide to the Village actual joint venture work and the joint venture agreement, and to joint venture, or those of each path Village of Oak Park. Any material misrepresentation for initiating action under feder	fy and explain the term partner in the undertak of Oak Park current, co he payment therefore, o permit the audit and partner relevant to the mail will be grounds for ter ral and state laws concern d before the completion	n of the joint venture's work on the project, there
document to the Village of Oak		enture must submit a revised version of this through the prime contractor if the joint venture
document to the Village of Oak is a subcontractor.		through the prime contractor if the joint venture
document to the Village of Oak is a subcontractor. M/WBE PARTNER FIRM		through the prime contractor if the joint venture NON-M/WBE PARTNER FIRM
document to the Village of Oak is a subcontractor. M/WBE PARTNER FIRM (Company)	Park either directly, or	NON-M/WBE PARTNER FIRM (Company)
document to the Village of Oak is a subcontractor. M/WBE PARTNER FIRM (Company) (Signature of Affiant)	Park either directly, or	NON-M/WBE PARTNER FIRM (Company) (Signature of Affiant)
document to the Village of Oak is a subcontractor. M/WBE PARTNER FIRM (Company) (Signature of Affiant) (Name & Title of Affian	Park either directly, or	NON-M/WBE PARTNER FIRM (Company) (Signature of Affiant) (Name & Title of Affiant)

On this	day of	A.D. 20
the above signed officers, _		
	(Names of Affiants)	
	nown to me are the persons described in ecuted the same in the capacity therein s	
In witness whereof, I hereu	nto set my hand and seal.	
My commission expires		
(Signature & Seal)		



WE Alliance Contractors, Inc.

PROPOSAL BID BOND

(Return with Bid - 1 page)

as PRINCIPAL, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Co	mpany of America	
as SURETY, are held and firmly bour "VOP") in the penal sum of 5% of the total bid price, of Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction" in ef heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assign this instrument.	fect on the date of invitation for bids. W	2.09 of the "Standard /e bind ourselves, our
WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIC written proposal to the VOP acting through its awardi the above section.		
THERFORE if the proposal is accepted and a contract a designated section and the PRINCIPAL shall within fift furnish surety guaranteeing the faithful performance coverage, all as provided in the "Standard Specification Supplemental Specifications, then this obligation shall effect.	een (15) days after award enter into a fo of the work, and furnish evidence of the ons for Road and Bridge Construction" a	ormal contract, required insurance nd applicable
IN THE EVENT the VOP determines the PRINCIPAL has requirements set forth in the preceding paragraph, the immediately be entitled to recover the full penal sum and any other expense of recovery. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL and the	nen the VOP acting through its awarding set out above, together with all court c	authority shall osts, all attorney fees,
their respective officers this	day of September	A.D. 2024
PRINCIPAL	day or ocpremoer	7.0.2021
A liance Contractors Inc.		
By: Atcording Name)	(Company Name) By:	To you
(Signature & Title) (If PRINCIPAL is a joint venture of two or more contractors, must be affixed.)	(Signature & the company names, and authorized signature	
SURETY Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		Stunel.
(Name of Surety) NOTARY PUBLIC	Kathleen Stewart, (Signature of Attorney	
State of Illinois, County of McHenry		
J. Sarah M. Foren	a Notary Public in and for said	county do bereby
contifu	a reotally radioc in and for sale	county, do nereby

hat	Eric L. Ruth and Kathleen	Stewart	
Names of in	dividuals signing on behalf of PRIN	CIPAL and SURETY)	
		e same persons whose names are sub	
		, appeared before me this day in per-	
	[1] [12] [1] [1] [1] [2] [2] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1	d instrument as their free and volunt	ary act for the uses and
ourposes the	erein set forth.		
Given under	my hand and notary seal this		
	24th	day of September	A.D. 2024
	MOS.		

My commission expires 1/13/2027

Jainh A

man u

OFFICIAL SEAL SARAH M FOREN Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 803952 My Commission Expires January 13, 2027

(Signature & Seal)

Notice:

- Improper execution of this form (i.e., missing signatures or seals, or incomplete certification) will result in bid being declared irregular.
- 2. If bid bond is used in lieu of proposal guaranty check, it must be on this form and must be submitted with bid.



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duty organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Kathleen Stewart of Downers Grove Illinois

true and lawful Attorney(s) in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by faw.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 16th day of February, 2024.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

On this the 16th day of February, 2024, before me personally appeared Bryce Grissom, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026

Jane & Nous

Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

Bryce Grissom, Senior Vice President

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-In-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which reggins in that force and effect.

day of September, 2024 Dated this 24th









Ka E. Hugen Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

Please refer to the above-named Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.